TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		01/05/2012	bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ridgways, Ltd.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Ridgways GP LLC, a Delaware LLC; Wilco Reprographics, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Street Address:	6300 Gulfton
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77081
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3502614	COLOR IT PLUS
Registration Number:	3528275	IT PLUS EQUIPMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3528276	IT PLUS EQUIPMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3505965	IT PLUS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3505966	IT PLUS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3581391	COLOR IT PLUS
Registration Number:	3648076	IT PLUS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3644071	IT PLUS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77143740	IT PLUS TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77144468	IT PLUS TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77402247	PRINT IT FRAME IT SHIP IT
Serial Number:	77402246	PRINT IT FRAME IT SHIP IT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)663-8007

 Phone:
 202-663-8000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35674-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/
Date:	01/09/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ridgeway's LLC IP Release#page1.tif source=Ridgeway's LLC IP Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0104

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, American Reprographics Company, L.L.C., a California limited liability company ("Debtor") has satisfied in full all of Debtor's obligations to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national association ("Secured Party") under that certain Security Agreement dated December 6, 2007 and the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement dated January 27, 2009, whereby an affiliate of Debtor, Ridgway's, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Grantor") granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain collateral listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") recorded on 12/01/2010 at reel 4423/frame 0331; and

WHEREAS, Debtor and Grantor desire to record this instrument to evidence termination of the security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns hereby releases and terminates the security interest in, to and under, the Trademarks which Trademarks has been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereinafter referred to as the "Collateral."
- 2. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the release and termination of the security interest in the Collateral by Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative this day of January 2012.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

2775119.1

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Mark
Registration or	AVADA AR
Application Number	
3502614	COLOR IT PLUS
3528275	IT DI LIC EQUIDMENT
3326273	IT PLUS EQUIPMENT SERVICES
	SERVICES
3528276	IT PLUS EQUIPMENT
	SERVICES and Design
3505965	IT PLUS NETWORK
3505966	IT PLUS NETWORK and
	Design
3581391	COLOR IT PLUS and
	Design
3648076	IT PLUS ADVANCED
	TECHNOLOGIES
3644071	IT PLUS ADVANCED
	TECHNOLOGIES and
	Design
77143740	IT PLUS
(Abandoned)	TECHNOLOGIES
77144468	IT PLUS
(Abandoned)	TECHNOLOGIES and
	Design
77402247	PRINT IT FRAME IT
(Abandoned)	SHIP IT
77402246	PRINT IT FRAME IT
(Abandoned)	SHIP IT and Design

RECORDED: 01/09/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0106